Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL				
		Execution Date				
JIN-JIANG LUO		12/08/2006				
TAI-JUN LIU			12/08/2006			
GANG YANG			12/08/2006			
JUN WANG			12/08/2006			
PENG-JIN GE			12/08/2006			
HSIAO-HUA TU			12/08/2006			
Name:		SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PRECISION INDUSTRIAL CO, LTD.				
Name:	SHENZHEN	SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PRECISION INDUSTRIAL CO,.LTD.				
Street Address:		F3 section-A Building Foxconn Technology Ind. Zone				
City:		Shenzhen				
State/Country:	CHINA					
Name:		Sutech Trading Limited				
Street Address:	1	P.O.Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre				
City:	Tortola					
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Numbe	er:	11610482				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number: (714)738-4649						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (714)626-1229 Email: jtknapp@foxconn.com						
Email: jtknapp@foxconn.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Knapp						
Address Line 1:	-	ambert Road				
			PATENT			

REEL: 018630 FRAME: 0073

500193495

Address Line 4: Fullerton, CALIFORNIA 92835				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US10113			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Todd Knapp			
Total Attachments: 2 source=US10113061209ASM#page1.tif source=US10113061209ASM#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

۱.	Jin-Jiang Luo	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
2.	Tai-Jun Liu	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
3.	Gang Yang	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
4.	Jun Wang	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
5.	Peng-Jin Ge	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
6.	Hsiao-Hua Tu	, residing at	Shindian, Taipei, Taiwan
7.		, residing at	
8.		, residing at	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: SHENZHEN FUTAIHONG PRECISION INDUSTRIAL CO,. LTD having a principal place of business at F3 section-A Building Foxconn Technology Industry Zone LongHua Town BaoAn Shenzhen In China, and Sutech Trading Limited having a principle place of business at P.O.Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Island hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as BATTERY COVER ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned

[] previously executed --- Ser. No. _____ and filing date of _____

[x] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1.	Jin-Jing Luo		Dec.8,2006	
	Jin-Jiang Luo	inventor	Date	Witness
2.	Tai-Jun Lin		Dec.8,2006	
	Tai-Jun Liu	inventor	Date	Witness
3.	Gong Yang	<u>-</u>	Dec.8,2006	
	Gang Yang	inventor	Date	Witness
	Tu a way			
4.	Junwang		Dec.8,2006	
	Jun Wang	inventor	Date	Witness
F	Pana Tin (70			
5.	Peng-Jin Ge	inventor	Dec.8,2006 Date	Witness
			Dut	withess
6	133rau-Hua Tu		Dec.8,2006	
0.	Hsiao-Hua Tu	inventor	Date	Witness
7.				
		inventor	Date	Witness
8.		- <u> </u>		
		inventor	Date	Witness